CH \$240.00 2740713

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM560865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY		02/06/2020	Mutual Insurance Company: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XIFIN, INC.	
Street Address:	1225 El Camino Real	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2740713	XIFIN
Registration Number:	3865861	BRINGING SCIENCE TO REVENUE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	4289902	AP ANYWHERE
Registration Number:	4568660	AP ANYWHERE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	4542110	VISUALSHARE
Registration Number:	4589774	VISUALSTRATA
Registration Number:	4542111	TELECAM
Registration Number:	4768021	X
Serial Number:	86445863	CCDX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175269628

Email: cslattery@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Slattery
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP

Address Line 2: One International Place, 23rd Floor Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

TRADEMARK

900534352 REEL: 006858 FRAME: 0579

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54811 / 018		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Slattery		
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Slattery/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2020		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=NWMXiFinTrademark Release#page1.tif			
source=NWMXiFinTrademark Release#page2.tif			

source=NWMXiFinTrademark Release#page3.tif source=NWMXiFinTrademark Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006858 FRAME: 0580

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of February 6, 2020, by **THE NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY**, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "<u>Agent</u>") in favor of **XIFIN, INC.**, a California corporation with an address at 1225 El Camino Real, San Diego, California 92130 (the "<u>Grantor</u>"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of November 20, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement") among the Grantor, the Agent, and XIH, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the Grantor granted a security interest to the Agent in certain collateral;

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 20, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with Agent, which was recorded on November 20, 2015 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5674, Frame 0044;

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a Lien on and continuing security interest in favor of the Agent in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed in **Schedule A** attached hereto;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Payoff Letter, dated as of February 6, 2020, by and among the Grantor, the other signatories party thereto and the Agent, the Grantor has requested that the Agent, and the Agent has agreed to, (a) release any and all security interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and (b) provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, termination, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Agent, for itself and on behalf of the Secured Parties in association with the Security Interest, hereby (i) releases, terminates, cancels and discharges any Liens and all security interest it has in, to or under the Trademark Collateral, and (ii) assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any and all such right, title and interest that the Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor. Any right, title, or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably requested by the Grantor to effect the termination and release of the security interest contemplated hereby; provided that, all costs and expenses arising out of or with respect to the execution, acknowledgment, procurement,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006858 FRAME: 0581

and delivery of any such further documents or the commencement or completion of such other acts, in each case as may be reasonably requested by the Grantor to effect the same, shall be borne solely by the Grantor.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006858 FRAME: 0582 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

THE NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, as Agent

By: Northwestern Mutual Investment

Management Company, LLC,

its investment adviser-

APPROVED E

By:

Name: David A. Barras

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

RECORDED: 02/06/2020

Application Serial Number	Registration Number	Status	Registration/ Issue Date	Mark	Owner/ Assignee
76/198142	2740713	Registered	July 22, 2003	XIFIN	Xifin, Inc.
77/923466	3865861	Registered	October 19, 2010	BRINGING SCIENCE TO REVENUE MANAGEMENT	Xifin, Inc.
85/456019	4289902	Registered	February 12, 2013	AP ANYWHERE	Xifin, Inc.
85/456029	4568660	Registered	July 15, 2014	AP ANYWHERE EXPRESS	Xifin, Inc.
85933820	4542110	Registered	June 3, 2014	VISUALSHARE	Xifin, Inc.
85933874	4589774	Registered	August 19, 2014	VISUALSTRATA	Xifin, Inc.
85933849	4542111	Registered	June 3, 2014	TELECAM	Xifin, Inc.
86/445863	n/a	Published	October 27, 2015	CCDx	Xifin, Inc.
86/437768	4768021	Registered	July 7, 2015		Xifin, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006858 FRAME: 0584